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PRESENT TENSE REVIEW 
 
Regular verbs 
hablar: hablo  hablas  habla  hablamos habláis  hablan 
comer: como  comes  come  comemos coméis  comen 
vivir:  vivo  vives  vive  vivimos vivís   viven 
 
Irregular verbs 
caer:  caigo  caes  cae  caemos caéis  caen 
conocer: conozco conoces conoce conocemos conocéis conocen 
dar:  doy  das  da  damos  dais  dan 
decir:  digo  dices  dice  decimos decís  dicen 
estar:  estoy  estás  está  estamos estáis  están 
hacer:  hago  haces  hace  hacemos hacéis  hacen 
ir:  voy  vas  va  vamos  vais  van 
oír:  oigo  oyes  oye  oímos  oís  oyen 
poner:  pongo  pones  pone  ponemos ponéis  ponen 
saber:  sé  sabes  sabe  sabemos sabéis  saben 
salir:  salgo  sales  sale  salimos salís  salen 
ser:  soy  eres  es  somos  sois  son 
tener:  tengo  tienes  tiene  tenemos tenéis  tienen 
traer:  traigo  traes  trae  traemos traéis  traen 
venir:  vengo  vienes  viene  venimos venís  vienen 
ver:  veo  ves  ve  vemos  veis  ven 
 
Stem-changing verbs 
pensar: pienso  piensas piensa  pensamos pensáis piensan 
poder:  puedo  puedes puede  podemos podéis  pueden 
servir: sirvo  sirves  sirve  servimos servís  sirven 
 
Reflexive verbs 
lavarse:   me lavo te lavas se lava nos lavamos os laváis se lavan 
 
Verbs with spelling changes: 
-cer/-cir: conduzco conduces conduce conducimos conducís conducen 
–ger/-ger: recojo recoges recoge recogemos recogéis recogen 
-guir:  sigo  sigues  sigue  seguimos seguís  siguen 
-uir:  construyo construyes construye construimos construís construyen 
-iar:  esquío  esquías esquía  esquiamos esquiáis esquían 
-uar:  continúo continúas continúa continuamos continuáis continúan 
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PRESENT PROGRESSIVE TENSE REVIEW 
 
The present progressive is the present tense of estar and a present participle.  It 
translates to “to be doing.” 
 
estar:  estoy  estás  está  estamos estáis  están 
 
Regular verbs 
hablar: hablando   
comer: comiendo  
vivir:  viviendo 
 
Irregular verbs 
There are no irregular present participles. 
 
Stem-changing –ar, -er verbs:  Do not stem-change in the present participle. 
 
Stem-changing –ir verbs:  e—ie and e—i verbs change e—i; o—ue verbs change o—u. 
preferir: prefiriendo 
dormir: durmiendo 
pedir:  pidiendo 
decir:  diciendo 
venir:  viniendo 
 
Reflexive verbs:  Pronouns may be placed before the conjugated form of estar or 
attached to end of present participle. 
 
Verbs with spelling changes 
caer:  cayendo 
creer:  creyendo 
leer:  leyendo 
oír:  oyendo 
traer:  trayendo 
 

PAST PROGRESSIVE TENSE REVIEW 
 
The past progressive is the imperfect tense of estar and a present participle.  It 
translates to “was/were doing.” 
 
estar:  estaba estabas estaba estábamos estabais estaban 
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PRESENT PERFECT REVIEW 
 The present perfect is the present tense of the verb haber and a past participle.  
It translates to “to have done.” 
 
haber: he  has  ha  hemos  habéis han 
 
Regular verbs 
hablar: hablado 
comer: comido 
vivir:  vivido 
 
Irregular verbs 
abrir:  abierto 
cubrir: cubierto 
decir:  dicho 
escribir: escrito 
hacer:  hecho 
ir:  ido 
morir:  muerto 
poner:  puesto 
romper: roto 
volver: vuelto 
ver:  visto 
 
Stem-changing verbs:  Do not stem-change in the past participle. 
 
Reflexive verbs:  The reflexive pronoun is placed before the form of haber only.  It may 
not be attached to a past participle. 
 
Verbs that need accents 
caer:  caído 
creer:  creído 
leer:  leído 
oír:  oído 
reír:  reído 
traer:  traído 
 

PAST PERFECT REVIEW 
 The past perfect is the imperfect tense of the verb haber and a past participle.  
It translates to “had done.” 
haber: había  habías  había  habíamos habíais habían 
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FUTURE TENSE REVIEW 
 
 The future tense is formed by placing endings on an infinitive; that is, -ar/-er/-ir 
are not removed.  All verbs (-ar/-er/-ir) have the same endings.  The future tense 
translates to “will.” 
 
Regular verbs 
hablar: hablaré hablarás hablará hablaremos hablaréis  hablarán 
comer: comeré comerás comerá comeremos comeréis  comerán 
vivir:  viviré  vivirás vivirá  viviremos viviréis vivirán 
 
Irregular verbs 
caber:  cabr- 
decir:  dir- 
haber:  habr-   
hacer:  har-   
poder:  podr-   
poner:  pondr- 
querer:  querr-   
saber:  sabr- 
salir:  saldr- 
tener:  tendr- 
valer:  valdr- 
venir:  vendr- 
 
Stem-changing verbs:  Do not stem-change in the future tense. 
 
Reflexive verbs:  Reflexive pronouns are placed before the verb in the future tense. 
 

         
 

FUTURE PERFECT REVIEW 
 The future perfect is the future tense of the verb haber and a past participle.  
It translates to “will have done.” 
haber: habré  habrás habrá  habremos habréis habrá n 
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CONDITIONAL TENSE REVIEW 
 
 The conditional tense is formed by placing endings on an infinitive; that is, -ar/ 
-er/-ir are not removed.  All verbs (-ar/-er/-ir) have the same endings.  The conditional 
tense translates to “would.” 
 
Regular verbs 
hablar: hablaría hablarías hablaría hablaríamos hablaríais  hablarían 
comer: comería comerías comería comeríamos comeríais  comerían 
vivir:  viviría  vivirías viviría  viviríamos viviríais vivirían 
 
Irregular verbs 
caber:  cabr- 
decir:  dir- 
haber:  habr-   
hacer:  har-   
poder:  podr-   
poner:  pondr- 
querer:  querr-   
saber:  sabr- 
salir:  saldr- 
tener:  tendr- 
valer:  valdr- 
venir:  vendr- 
 
Stem-changing verbs:  Do not stem-change in the conditional tense. 
 
Reflexive verbs:  Reflexive pronouns are placed before the verb in the conditional tense. 
 
 
 

CONDITIONAL PERFECT REVIEW 
 The conditional perfect is the conditional tense of the verb haber and a past 
participle.  It translates to “would have done.” 
haber: habría  habrías habría  habríamos habríais habrían 
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INFORMAL (TÚ) COMMANDS 
1.  To form a positive command, take the third person singular form of the verb. 
2.  To form a negative command, take the yo form of the verb and drop the –o, 
 then add the opposite second-person singular ending.  For -ar verbs add –es.  For  
 –er, -ir verbs add -as.  The subject (tú) is placed after the command.  Pronouns are  
 attached to the end of positive commands and before negative commands. 
 
Regular verbs 
hablar: habla  no hables  
comer: come   no comas 
vivir:  vive  no vivas 
 
Irregular verbs 
decir:  di  no digas  
hacer:  haz  no hagas  
ir:  ve  no vayas 
poner:  pon  no pongas 
salir:  sal  no salgas 
ser:  sé  no seas 
tener:  ten  no tengas 
venir:  ven  no vengas 
 
Verbs with irregular yo forms:  
caer:  cae  no caigas  
conocer: conoce no conozcas  
oír:  oye  no oigas   
saber:  sabe  no sepas 
traer:  trae  no traigas 
ver:  ve  no veas 
 
Stem-changing verbs:  Do their normal stem changes. 
pensar: piensa  no pienses 
volver: vuelve  no vuelvas 
servir: sirve  no sirvas 
 
Verbs with spelling changes: 
-car:  busca  no busques  –ger/-ger: recoge no recojas  
-gar:  paga  no pagues  -guir:  sigue  no sigas 
-zar:  cruza  no cruces  -uir:  construye no construyas 
-iar:  esquía  no esquíes  -ducir: conduce no conduzcas 
-uar:    continúa no continúes  

PRONOUN PLACEMENT 
• For positive commands, reflexive, 

indirect, and direct object pronouns 
are attached to the end.   

• When attaching a pronoun or two 
pronouns to the end, an accent is 
needed on the second-to-last syllable 
of the command itself.  There is no 
accent, however, if it is one pronoun 
attached to a single syllable 
command. 

• For negative commands, reflexive, 
indirect, and direct object pronouns 
are placed before the command. 
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FORMAL COMMANDS 
1.  For positive and negative commands, take the “yo” form of the verb and drop the -o. 
2.  Add the opposite ending.  For an –ar verb add –e/-en.  For an –er/-ir verb add –a/-an. 
3.  The subject (Ud. or Uds.) is placed after the command.  Pronouns are attached to  
     the end of positive commands and before negative commands. 
        
Regular verbs 
hablar: hable  hablen  
comer: coma   coman 
vivir:  viva  vivan 
 
Irregular verbs 
dar:  dé  den 
estar:  esté  estén 
ir:  vaya  vayan 
saber:  sepa  sepan 
ser:  sea  sean 
 
Verbs with irregular yo forms:  
caer:  caiga  
conocer: conozca  
decir:  diga  
hacer:  haga  
oír:  oiga   
poner:  ponga 
salir:  salga 
tener:  tenga 
traer:  traiga 
venir:  venga 
ver:  vea 
 
Stem-changing verbs:  Do their normal stem changes. 
pensar: piense 
volver: vuelva  
servir: sirva  
 
Verbs with spelling changes: 
-car:  busque  –ger/-ger: recoja   -iar: esquíe 
-gar:  pague   -guir:  siga   -uar:   continúe 
-zar:  cruce   -uir:  construya 

-ducir: conduzca 

PRONOUN PLACEMENT 
• For positive commands, reflexive, 

indirect, and direct object pronouns 
are attached to the end.   

• When attaching a pronoun or two 
pronouns to the end, an accent is 
needed on the second-to-last syllable 
of the command itself.  There is no 
accent, however, if it is one pronoun 
attached to a single syllable 
command. 

• For negative commands, reflexive, 
indirect, and direct object pronouns 
are placed before the command. 
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NOSOTROS COMMANDS 
 

1.  For positive and negative commands, take the “yo” form of the verb and drop the -o. 
2.  Add the opposite ending.  For an –ar verb add –emos.  For an –er/-ir verb add –amos. 
3.  Nosotros commands translate to “let’s" do something.  The expression ir a + infinitive  
     can also be used. 
 
Regular verbs 
hablar: hablemos    
comer: comamos 
vivir:  vivamos 
 
Irregular verbs 
ir:  vamos  no vayamos 
saber:  sepamos 
ser:  seamos 
 
Verbs with irregular yo forms:  
caer:  caigamos    conocer: conozcamos  
decir:  digamos    hacer:  hagamos  
oír:  oigamos    poner:  pongamos 
salir:  salgamos    tener:  tengamos 
traer:  traigamos    venir:  vengamos 
ver:  veamos 
 
Stem-changing verbs:  Do not stem change –ar/-er; -ir verbs change e—i, o—u.  
pensar: pensemos 
volver: volvamos  
servir: sirvamos 
dormir: durmamos 
 
Reflexive verbs:  Remove final –s before adding “nos” to end of positive command.  
ir:  vámonos  no nos vayamos 
lavarse: lavémonos  no nos lavemos 
 
Verbs with spelling changes: 
-car:  busquemos  –ger/-ger: recoja mos  -iar:    esquiemos 
-gar:  paguemos  -guir:  sigamos  -uar:      continuemos 
-zar:  crucemos  -uir:  construyamos -ducir:   conduzcamos 

 
 

PRONOUN PLACEMENT 
• For positive commands, indirect and direct 

object pronouns are attached to the end.   
• When attaching a pronoun or two pronouns to 

the end, an accent is needed on the second-to-
last syllable of the command itself.  There is no 
accent, however, if it is one pronoun attached 
to a single syllable command. 

• For negative commands, indirect and direct 
object pronouns are placed before the 
command. 
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PRESENT SUBJUNCTIVE:  USES 
 
The subjunctive is used with certain verbs; generally speaking, it is an expression of 
doubt.  The general pattern for a sentence in the subjunctive is: 
 Subject 1 + trigger verb + que + subject 2 + verb in subjunctive. 
There must always be a change in subject, except when using expressions of doubt.  If 
there is no change in subject, the infinitive is used. 
 
Uses of the subjunctive: 
1.  Noun clauses (WEIRDO) 
 a.  Want:  desear, esperar, insistir en, necesitar, querer, ojalá, preferir 
 b.  Emotion:  alegrar(se), asustar, estar + feeling, gustar, sentir, temer, tener miedo   
 c.  Impersonal expressions:  es importante, es bueno, etc. 
 d.  Request:  aconsejar, pedir, recomendar, rogar, sugerir, suplicar 
 e.  Doubt:  dudar, no creer, negar, no es verdad, no es cierto, no estar/ser seguro 
        (indicative—no dudar, creer, no negar, es verdad, es cierto, estar/ser seguro) 
 f.  Order:  decir, exigir, mandar, ordenar, permitir, prohibir 
 
2.  Adjective clauses 
 a.  There is doubt as to whether a person or thing exists. 
 b.  EX:  ¿Hay alguien aquí que hable alemán? 
   EX:  No conozco a nadie que hable alemán. 
 
3.  Adverb clauses 
 a.  The subjunctive is always used after the following conjunctions when there is a 
   change in subject. 
   antes de que = before 
   sin que = without 
   para que (a fin de que) = so that 
   con tal que = provided that 
   a menos que = unless 
   en caso de que = in case 
 b.  The subjunctive is used with the following conjunctions only when there is doubt  
   as to whether the action will take place.  If the future tense or an indirect or 
   direct command is in the first clause, the subjunctive will follow.  If a routine  
   action or an action in the past is in the first clause, the indicative will follow. 
   cuando = when    después (de) que = after 
   en cuanto = as soon as  tan pronto como = as soon as  
   mientras = while   hasta que = until 
   aunque = although 
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PRESENT SUBJUNCTIVE:  FORMATION 
Take the “yo” form of the verb and drop the –o, then add the opposite ending.   
 
Regular verbs 
hablar: hable  hables  hable  hablemos habléis hablen  
comer: coma   comas  coma  comamos comáis coman 
vivir:  viva  vivas  viva  vivamos viváis  vivan 
 
Irregular verbs 
dar:  dé  des  dé  demos  deis  den 
estar:  esté  estés  esté  estemos estéis  estén 
ir:  vaya  vayas  vaya  vayamos vayáis  vayan 
saber:  sepa  sepas  sepa  sepamos sepáis  sepan 
ser:  sea  seas  sea  seamos seáis  sean 
 
Verbs with irregular yo forms:  
caer:  caiga  caigas  caiga  caigamos caigáis caigan 
conocer: conozca  conozcas conozca conozcamos conozcáis conozcan 
decir:  diga  digas   diga  digamos digáis  digan 
hacer:  haga  hagas  haga  hagamos hagáis  hagan 
oír:  oiga  oigas  oiga  oigamos oigáis  oigan 
poner:  ponga  pongas ponga  pongamos pongáis pongan 
salir:  salga  salgas  salga  salgamos salgáis salgan 
tener:  tenga  tengas tenga  tengamos tengáis tengan 
traer:  traiga  traigas traiga  traigamos traigáis traigan 
venir:  venga  vengas venga  vengamos vengáis vengan 
ver:  vea  veas  vea  veamos veáis  vean 
 
Stem-changing –ar/-er verbs:  Do their normal stem changes except in the nosotros. 
pensar: piense  pienses piense  pensemos penséis piensen 
volver: vuelva  vuelvas vuelva  volvamos volváis vuelvan 
 
Stem-changing –ir verbs:  In the nosotros, e—i, o—u. 
sentir: sienta  sientas sienta  sintamos sintáis sientan 
dormir: duerma duermas duerma durmamos durmáis duerman 
servir: sirva  sirvas  sirva  sirvamos sirváis sirvan 
 
Verbs with spelling changes:  The spelling change occurs in all forms of the verb. 
-car:  busque  –ger/-gir: recoja   -iar:  esquíe 
-gar:  pague   -guir:  siga   -uar:  continúe 
-zar:  cruce   -uir:  construya  -ducir: conduzca 
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IMPERFECT SUBJUNCTIVE:  USES AND FORMATION 
The imperfect subjunctive is used for the same reasons as the present subjunctive, 
except it is not used with the conjunctions cuando, después (de) que, en cuanto, hasta 
que, luego que, mientras, and tan pronto como.  The imperfect is used with “como si” and 
with conditional tense clauses. 
To form the imperfect subjunctive, take the third person plural form of the verb in the 
preterite tense and drop the –on.  Then add –a, -as, -a -´amos, -ais, -an. 
 
Regular verbs 
hablar: hablara hablaras hablara habláramos hablarais  hablaran 
comer: comiera comieras comiera comiéramos comierais  comieran 
vivir:  viviera vivieras viviera viviéramos vivierais vivieran 
 
Irregular verbs 
andar:  anduviera anduvieras anduviera anduviéramos anduvierais  anduvieron 
caber:  cupiera cupieras cupiera cupiéramos  cupierais   cupieron 
dar:  diera  dieras  diera  diéramos  dierais   dieron 
decir:  dijera  dijeras dijera  dijéramos  dijerais   dijeron 
estar:  estuviera estuvieras estuviera estuviéramos estuvierais  estuvieron 
haber: hubiera hubieras hubiera hubiéramos  hubierais   hubieron 
hacer:  hiciera hicieras hiciera hiciéramos  hicierais   hicieron 
ir:  fuera  fueras fuera  fuéramos  fuerais   fueron 
poder:  pudiera pudieras pudiera pudiéramos  pudierais   pudieron 
poner:  pusiera pusieras pusiera pusiéramos  pusierais   pusieron 
querer: quisiera quisieras quisiera quisiéramos  quisierais   quisieron 
saber:  supiera supieras supiera supiéramos  supierais   supieron 
ser:  fuera  fueras fuera  fuéramos  fuerais   fueron 
tener:  tuviera tuvieras tuviera tuviéramos  tuvierais   tuvieron 
traer:  trajera trajeras trajera trajéramos  trajerais   trajeron 
venir:  viniera vinieras viniera viniéramos  vinierais   vinieron 
ver:  viera  vieras  viera  viéramos  vierais   vieron 
 
Stem-changing –ar/-er verbs:  Do not stem change. 
 
Stem-changing –ir verbs:  Change e-i, o-u in all forms 
sentir: sintiera sintieras sintiera sintiéramos  sintierais   sintieron 
dormir: durmiera durmieras durmiera durmiéramos durmierais   durmieron 
servir: sirviera sirvieras sirviera sirviéramos  sirvierais   sirvieron 
 
Verbs that change i-y in third person preterite:  (caer, creer, leer, oír, -uir) 
caer:  cayera cayeras cayera cayéramos cayerais cayeran 
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PRESENT PERFECT SUBJUNCTIVE 
 

The present perfect subjunctive is the present subjunctive tense of the verb haber and 
a past participle.  It translates to “have done” and is used where the present 
subjunctive is needed. 
 
haber: haya  hayas  haya  hayamos hayáis  hayan 

 
EX: I hope you all have listened well.  
 Espero que Uds. hayan escuchado bien. 
 
 
 

PAST PERFECT SUBJUNCTIVE 
 

The past perfect subjunctive is the imperfect subjunctive tense of the verb haber and 
a past participle.  It translates to “had done” and is used where the imperfect 
subjunctive is needed. 
 
haber:  hubiera hubieras hubiera hubiéramos    hubierais      hubieran 

 
EX: I didn’t believe that Juan had done his homework.  
 Yo no creía que Juan hubiera hecho su tarea. 
 

 
 

THE VERB “HAY” 
 

The verb “hay” comes from the verb haber and means “there is” or “there are.”  Here 
are the various forms of hay. 
 
Present tense:  hay  there is/are 
Preterite tense:  hubo  there was/were; occurred 
Imperfect tense:  había  there was/were 
Future tense:  habrá  there will be 
Conditional tense:  habría  there would be 
Present subjunctive: haya  there is/are  
Imperfect subjunctive: hubiera there was/were  
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IMPERFECT TENSE REVIEW 
 
 The imperfect tense shows ongoing or repeated action in the past.  It can be 
translated as “was/were” or “used to.” 
 
Regular verbs: 
    hablar   comer   escribir 
yo    hablaba  comía   escribía 
tú    hablabas  comías  escribías 
él/ella/Ud.   hablaba  comía   escribía 
nosotros   hablábamos  comíamos  escribíamos 
vosotros   hablabais  comíais  escribíais 
ellos/ellas/Uds.  hablaban  comían  escribían 
 
 
    ir   ser   ver 
yo    iba   era   veía 
tú    ibas   eras   veías 
él/ella/Ud.   iba   era   veía 
nosotros   íbamos  éramos  veíamos 
vosotros   ibais   erais   veíais 
ellos/ellas/Uds.  iban   eran   veían 
 

PRETERITE VS. IMPERFECT 
The preterite is used for action in the past that: 

1.  is a one-time action 
2.  has a definite beginning and end 
3.  is a narration (what happened) 
4.  is the interrupting action (cuando)  

Some phrases that indicate the preterite are:  un día, una vez, el año pasado, hace un 
mes, el lunes, el tres de abril, a las ocho, ayer, anteayer, anoche, dos veces. 
 
The imperfect is used for action in the past that: 

1.  is an ongoing action (was/were) 
2.  is a repeated action (used to) 
3.  has no definite beginning or end  
4.  tells time/date/age/feelings/descriptions 
5.  is the interrupted activity (cuando) 

Some phrases that indicate the imperfect are:  todos los días, a menudo, a veces, 
siempre, cada día, los lunes, generalmente, mientras, de vez en cuando, muchas veces, 
frecuentemente 
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EL PRETÉRITO 
Verbos Regulares: 
    hablar   comer   escribir 
yo    hablé   comí   escribí 
tú    hablaste  comiste  escribiste 
él/ella/Ud.   habló   comió   escribió 
nosotros   hablamos  comimos  escribimos 
vosotros   hablasteis  comisteis  escribisteis 
ellos/ellas/Uds.  hablaron  comieron  escribieron 
 

Verbos Irregulares: 
             
             
             
             
              
 

ir/ser 
 fui  fuimos 
 fuiste  fuisteis 
 fue  fueron 

dar 
 di  dimos 
 diste  disteis 
 dio  dieron 
  *ver has the same conjugation 
   

             -car/-gar/-zar 
           buscar – yo busqué 
     jugar – yo jugué 
     almorzar – yo almorcé 

i—y verbs 
 leí  leímos 
 leíste  leísteis 
 leyó  leyeron 

*caer, creer, oír 
 

stem-changing –ir verbs 
dormí  dormimos 

 dormiste dormisteis 
 durmió durmieron 
 

stem-changing –ir verbs 
 pedí  pedimos 
 pediste pedisteis 
 pidió  pidieron 

 walked   andar:  anduv-   
 was, were/became estar:   estuv- 
 got, received  tener:  tuv- 
 fit    caber:  cup-   -e 
 had (helping)  haber: hub-   -iste 
 managed/failed  poder:  pud-   -o 
 put, placed  poner:  pus-   -imos 
    found out/learned saber:  sup-   -isteis 
 tried/refused  querer: quis-   -ieron 
 made, did   hacer:  hic-  (hizo)  °-eron 
 came   venir:  vin- 
 said, told   decir:  dij-° 
 brought   traer:  traj-° 
 drove   conducir: conduj-° 
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